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U14 Vermont State Championships - Women
Slalom (U14 / Women)

Official ranking

JURY - TECHNICAL EVENT

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Mangiacotti Robert (E)
REFEREE Healy Mike (E)
CHIEF OF RACE Morin Michael (E)

Run 1

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Delliquadri Terry (E)
- A - Hadden Nico (E)
- B - Weinberger Levi (E)
- C - Teplitz Sarka (E)

COURSE Frank's Fall Line
START 998 m
FINISH 861 m
DROP 137 m
HOMOLOGATION 15131/11/23
GATES 52
DIRECTIONS 51
STARTING TIME  9h30

CONDITIONS Overcast
SNOW Machine Groomed

Run 2

McClallen Lori (E)
- A - Cubell Hunter (E)
- B - Curran Will (E)
- C - Teplitz Sarka (E)

Frank's Fall Line
998 m
861 m
137 m
15131/11/23
49
48
12h30

Overcast
Machine Groomed

CATEGORY : U14     LIST n°1826     APPLIED PENALTY 0.00               CALCULATED PENALTY 337.58 F = 730

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 14.1.08Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 14.1.08

3/8/2026  /  Stratton Mountain (VT)  /  Eastern N0092  /  On 3/9/2026 at 18:07 / Page 1/4

Rank Bib. USA ID Name Year Region Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 11 E6784573 Jarvis Emerson 2012 NVC BMA 44.88 44.71 1:29.59 0.00

2 1 E7053705 Patthanakittikul Ellie 2012 NVC GMVS 45.77 44.73 1:30.50 0.91 7.41

3 3 E7021085 Bowen Scarlett 2012 NVC GMVS 46.11 45.07 1:31.18 1.59 12.96

4 13 E7059281 Newkirk Emma 2013 SVC SMS 47.68 45.75 1:33.43 3.84 31.29

5 6 E6849809 Coubrough Ansley 2012 NVC BMA 46.78 46.99 1:33.77 4.18 34.06

6 17 E6957038 Moffatt Solden 2012 NVC MMA 47.58 46.88 1:34.46 4.87 39.68

7 9 E7017026 Creed Madeline 2012 NVC BMA 48.78 45.79 1:34.57 4.98 40.58

8 8 E6707191 Koop Kaiya 2013 SVC SMS 48.38 46.57 1:34.95 5.36 43.67

9 32 E7232837 Reuterdahl Charlie 2012 NVC BMA 49.39 45.72 1:35.11 5.52 44.98

10 7 E7016586 Ziegler Mckenzie 2012 MVC PICO 49.17 46.25 1:35.42 5.83 47.50

11 10 E7117694 Turco Amelia 2012 MVC OMS 49.87 45.91 1:35.78 6.19 50.44

12 29 E7201740 Jones Amanda 2012 NVC GMVS 49.61 46.71 1:36.32 6.73 54.84

13 148 E6855675 Hildreth Audrey 2012 NVC BMA 54.08 42.52 1:36.60 7.01 57.12

14 35 E6869418 Johnson Mara 2012 NVC COCH 50.54 46.29 1:36.83 7.24 58.99

15 5 E7134181 Frederiksen Zoe 2012 MVC KMS 50.74 48.68 1:39.42 9.83 80.10

16 47 E6956558 Bremer Maisy 2012 NVC MMA 51.95 47.64 1:39.59 10.00 81.48

17 15 E6886677 Cole Elin 2013 MVC PICO 52.49 48.30 1:40.79 11.20 91.26

18 22 E7080776 Greenberg Jordan 2013 SVC SMS 52.06 50.12 1:42.18 12.59 102.59

19 60 E6877053 Waryas Madeline 2013 NVC BMA 54.13 48.50 1:42.63 13.04 106.25

20 69 E7104086 Backus Isabella 2012 NVC MMA 54.09 49.12 1:43.21 13.62 110.98

21 25 E7215934 Walker Maggie 2013 SVC SMS 52.30 51.03 1:43.33 13.74 111.96

22 63 E7097342 Turner Bridie 2013 NVC BMA 55.25 48.57 1:43.82 14.23 115.95

23 43 E6969052 Paju Sophie 2013 SVC VAMS 53.90 50.40 1:44.30 14.71 119.86

24 78 X7387766 Donaldson Ailie 2013 NVC BMA 54.51 49.88 1:44.39 14.80 120.59

25 12 E6948112 Meyenburg Amelie 2012 MVC OMS 54.07 50.60 1:44.67 15.08 122.88

26 102 E7186401 Levey Avery 2012 NVC MMA 54.83 51.02 1:45.85 16.26 132.49

27 46 E7196923 Curran Beatrice 2012 SVC SMS 55.71 51.21 1:46.92 17.33 141.21

28 34 E7129466 Healy Fiona 2013 SVC BOC 55.14 51.90 1:47.04 17.45 142.19

29 24 E7194943 Malloy Audrey 2013 MVC KMS 54.19 53.08 1:47.27 17.68 144.06
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Rank Bib. USA ID Name Year Region Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

30 87 E6980726 Thorndike Cameron 2012 NVC MMA 55.35 52.37 1:47.72 18.13 147.73

31 27 E7125763 Petrone Ryann 2012 MVC KMS 54.54 53.94 1:48.48 18.89 153.92

32 40 E6898114 Difabio Leighton 2012 SVC BOC 55.05 53.53 1:48.58 18.99 154.73

33 108 E7161135 Connolly Azlyn 2012 NVC BMA 57.06 52.04 1:49.10 19.51 158.97

34 2 E7037549 Ryan Aylee 2012 SVC SMS 1:02.95 47.58 1:50.53 20.94 170.62

35 93 E6952585 Stiles Sophie 2012 NVC MMA 58.24 52.74 1:50.98 21.39 174.29

36 71 E7141297 Cho Vera 2012 SVC MSTC 56.46 55.25 1:51.71 22.12 180.24

37 105 E6953804 Regan Loretta 2012 NVC BMA 58.56 53.88 1:52.44 22.85 186.19

38 127 E7082120 Abbene Pippa 2012 NVC MMA 59.78 54.40 1:54.18 24.59 200.36

39 59 E6958634 Mullen Molly 2012 SVC BOC 58.87 55.41 1:54.28 24.69 201.18

40 117 E7101632 Cuddy Harper 2012 NVC GMVS 1:00.47 54.65 1:55.12 25.53 208.02

41 133 E7081815 Montague Antonia 2013 NVC BMA 59.15 56.30 1:55.45 25.86 210.71

42 123 E6909901 Howard Eliza 2013 NVC GMVS 59.23 56.67 1:55.90 26.31 214.38

43 135 E7157495 Ruback Eve 2012 NVC GMVS 1:00.22 55.88 1:56.10 26.51 216.01

44 33 E7128296 Lanzarone Madeleine 2013 MVC KMS 1:00.00 56.16 1:56.16 26.57 216.50

45 114 E7284590 Perrin Eva 2013 NVC BMA 1:00.27 57.13 1:57.40 27.81 226.60

46 140 E7456557 Knight Viktoria 2013 NVC MMA 1:01.20 58.76 1:59.96 30.37 247.46

47 16 E7105535 Pennypacker Willa 2012 SVC SMS 49.45 1:11.37 2:00.82 31.23 254.47

48 92 E7098400 Albro Leony 2013 SVC SWSC 1:02.24 58.67 2:00.91 31.32 255.20

49 77 E7192130 McCullough Abigail 2012 SVC BOC 1:02.16 59.09 2:01.25 31.66 257.97

50 42 E7148914 Percival Parker 2013 MVC KMS 1:01.82 59.94 2:01.76 32.17 262.13

51 65 E7162538 Stein Addison 2012 SVC BOC 1:00.95 1:00.97 2:01.92 32.33 263.43

52 73 E7468938 Gerbracht Amelie 2012 MVC OMS 1:02.83 1:00.68 2:03.51 33.92 276.39

53 89 E7264543 Simons Ellie 2013 SVC VAMS 1:03.52 1:01.32 2:04.84 35.25 287.23

54 141 E6940253 Loughlin Alta 2013 NVC GMVS 1:04.16 1:00.73 2:04.89 35.30 287.63

55 18 E7146397 Cleary Colette 2012 MVC OMS 1:09.14 55.83 2:04.97 35.38 288.28

56 107 E6981094 Bernstrom Harper 2012 SVC BOC 1:04.52 1:01.10 2:05.62 36.03 293.58

57 118 E7324445 Wilcox Milanka 2013 MVC OMS 1:05.82 59.93 2:05.75 36.16 294.64

58 144 E7158955 Lillard Cordelia 2013 NVC MRSC 1:05.17 1:00.77 2:05.94 36.35 296.19

59 147 E6978114 Burghardt Tess 2012 NVC GMVS 1:09.76 56.25 2:06.01 36.42 296.76

60 85 E7403322 Gashkevich Daniella 2013 MVC OMS 1:05.82 1:00.94 2:06.76 37.17 302.87

61 139 E7392766 Schroer Lauren 2012 NVC BMA 1:06.33 1:00.45 2:06.78 37.19 303.03

62 51 E7101342 Hummel Arden 2013 MVC PICO 1:04.76 1:02.18 2:06.94 37.35 304.34

63 48 E7010783 Williams Laurel 2012 MVC OMS 58.41 1:08.58 2:06.99 37.40 304.74

64 122 E7232922 Sherriff Tierney 2013 SVC SWSC 1:05.50 1:02.65 2:08.15 38.56 314.20

65 45 E7359018 Lesser Carmen 2012 MVC OMS 1:05.20 1:03.97 2:09.17 39.58 322.51

66 130 E7468524 Lafiura Olivia 2013 SVC MSTC 1:06.96 1:03.13 2:10.09 40.50 330.00

67 113 E7375719 Lallemand Juliette 2013 SVC VAMS 1:07.34 1:03.16 2:10.50 40.91 333.34

68 95 E7003496 Sawatzky Lila 2012 SVC BOC 1:05.65 1:04.92 2:10.57 40.98 333.91

69 104 E7144305 Hopp Bridgette 2013 SVC SWSC 1:07.57 1:03.55 2:11.12 41.53 338.40

70 67 E7369109 Stanat Emma 2013 MVC OMS 1:07.23 1:05.16 2:12.39 42.80 348.74

71 64 E7051156 Wagner Molly 2012 MVC MIDD 1:04.81 1:07.83 2:12.64 43.05 350.78

72 131 E6949918 Dehler Heidi 2013 NVC COCH 1:15.31 57.68 2:12.99 43.40 353.63

73 103 E7239637 Markowski Anastasia 2013 MVC OMS 1:07.49 1:05.77 2:13.26 43.67 355.83

73 76 E7219411 Caputo Elizabeth 2013 MVC OMS 1:07.82 1:05.44 2:13.26 43.67 355.83

75 142 E6963567 Phillips Julia 2012 NVC MMA 1:09.36 1:05.04 2:14.40 44.81 365.12

76 57 E7126390 Cupoli Grayson 2012 MVC PICO 1:07.67 1:06.76 2:14.43 44.84 365.37

77 98 E7145404 Brahin Violet 2013 SVC SWSC 1:09.82 1:05.45 2:15.27 45.68 372.21

78 86 E7099739 Bedford Katherine 2013 SVC SWSC 1:10.82 1:05.11 2:15.93 46.34 377.59
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Rank Bib. USA ID Name Year Region Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

79 126 E7087366 Kerrigan Gianna 2013 SVC SWSC 1:11.44 1:05.60 2:17.04 47.45 386.63

80 149 E7151454 Santos Braelynn 2012 NVC BMA 1:10.11 1:07.22 2:17.33 47.74 389.00

81 109 E7261688 Etheridge Brooke 2013 MVC OMS 1:11.79 1:06.14 2:17.93 48.34 393.89

82 100 E7147307 McKenzie Beatrice 2012 MVC KMS 1:10.28 1:07.95 2:18.23 48.64 396.33

83 143 E7100078 Chalker Carmela 2013 NVC MRSC 1:10.96 1:07.45 2:18.41 48.82 397.80

84 94 E7305875 Bassett Crosby 2013 MVC OMS 1:12.92 1:06.33 2:19.25 49.66 404.64

85 61 E7282298 Thompson Izzy 2012 MVC PICO 1:08.43 1:10.97 2:19.40 49.81 405.86

86 145 E7264560 Laslau Natalie 2013 NVC MMA 1:12.82 1:07.14 2:19.96 50.37 410.43

87 132 E7147884 De Montrichard Charlotte 2013 SVC SWSC 1:13.64 1:08.76 2:22.40 52.81 430.31

88 137 E7090671 Riggs Mia 2013 NVC SNSC 1:07.17 1:15.31 2:22.48 52.89 430.96

89 124 E7129821 Pagnam Cecily 2013 SVC BOC 1:14.67 1:10.20 2:24.87 55.28 450.43

90 97 E7270485 Lescarbeau Zoe 2012 MVC OMS 1:12.97 1:12.19 2:25.16 55.57 452.80

91 134 E7470495 Sipos Nora 2013 SVC SWSC 1:18.05 1:12.73 2:30.78 1:01.19 498.59

92 82 E7126963 Karr Sage 2013 MVC PICO 1:15.44 1:16.48 2:31.92 1:02.33 507.88

93 106 E7431993 Horbal Giuliana 2012 MVC OMS 1:19.90 1:14.96 2:34.86 1:05.27 531.84

94 115 E7393955 Sonion Daphna 2012 MVC OMS 1:17.93 1:19.28 2:37.21 1:07.62 550.98

95 91 E7240997 Budlong Erin 2013 MVC PICO 1:20.96 1:18.48 2:39.44 1:09.85 569.15

96 128 E7394893 Shala Fiona 2013 SVC SWSC 1:24.83 1:18.48 2:43.31 1:13.72 600.69

97 136 E7467123 Baker Lucia 2013 SVC SWSC 1:32.27 1:24.39 2:56.66 1:27.07 709.47

Did Not Start - Run 1 (8)

37 E7099700 Worthington Camilla 2012 SVC SWSC

52 E7133646 Reilly Annie 2013 SVC SWSC

79 E7219188 Zohren Anna 2012 MVC OMS

83 E7285122 Gower Ingrid 2013 SVC SWSC

110 E7066249 Okean Eloise 2013 SVC BOC

112 E7312231 Shapiro-Macbeth Amelia 2012 MVC OMS

121 E7394295 Yardimci Ela 2013 MVC OMS

138 E6957317 Gawlowski Aurelia 2013 SVC SWSC

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (21)

14 E7049189 Barnes Emma 2012 SVC SMS 1:06.61

19 E7074674 Nowakowski Maeve 2013 SVC WILL 51.42

23 X7216985 Liu Alexia 2012 NVC BMA 50.40

26 E6939935 Loughlin Page 2012 NVC GMVS

36 E7039129 Frangos Catherine 2012 MVC QUE

38 E7023974 Bohlin Reagan 2012 NVC GMVS 51.44

41 E7089798 Brodie Cosette 2012 NVC GMVS 53.03

44 E6900388 Spada Deahna 2012 NVC BMA

49 E7467046 Bergom Tess 2012 SVC SMS

53 E7011140 Darcy Victoria 2012 NVC BMA 47.56

56 E7185698 Viapiano Caroline 2012 NVC MMA

62 E7280453 Burke Hannah 2012 SVC SWSC 1:01.77

66 E7085227 Shiple Hannah 2012 NVC GMVS 55.19

72 E7083028 Sutton Ellie 2013 NVC BMA 53.39

75 E7072967 Pollem Ciara 2012 NVC MMA 1:02.02

81 E7253026 Vucic Ana Sofia 2013 NVC BMA 1:08.78

84 E6984904 Courmes-Karacadag Clelia Maxima 2013 NVC BMA

96 E7023985 Langfeldt Louisa 2012 NVC GMVS 55.56
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116 E7143524 Streisand Maicey 2013 SVC SWSC

125 X6947295 Rayment Alyssa 2012 NVC BMA 53.93

129 E7276699 Jewett Calla 2013 NVC COCH 1:09.67

Disqualified - Run 1 (10)

30 E7221356 Forter Cordelia 2013 MVC OMS Reason 661.4.1.2 Gate 22

31 E7099761 Bodo Laina 2012 SVC SWSC 54.01 Reason 661.4.1.2 Gate 30

39 E7284954 Hadley Addison 2013 MVC KMS 1:01.26 Reason 661.4.1.2 Gate 39

54 E7369094 Stanat Caitlin 2012 MVC OMS 1:02.85 Reason 661.4.1.2 Gate 20

55 E6881840 Fabiano Giuliana 2013 SVC SMS Reason 661.4.1.2 Gate 52

80 E7279688 Davis Claire 2013 SVC VAMS 1:02.45 Reason 661.4.1.2 Gate 15

90 E6987454 Northrup Maura 2012 NVC GMVS 55.36 Reason 661.4.1.2 Gate 51

111 E7157545 Pashby Vera 2013 NVC MRSC Reason 661.4.1.2 Gate 20

119 E7125470 Boxford Araminta 2013 SVC SWSC 1:06.33 Reason 661.4.1.2 Gate 36

146 E7139590 Winslow Lillian 2013 NVC MMA Reason 661.4.1.2 Gate 20

Did Not Start - Run 2 (3)

55 E6881840 Fabiano Giuliana 2013 SVC SMS

88 E7375074 Busnel Emma 2012 MVC OMS 1:17.39

116 E7143524 Streisand Maicey 2013 SVC SWSC

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (15)

20 E7031329 Keve Annalise 2012 NVC BMA 45.96

21 E7299061 Berk Zoey 2013 MVC OMS 53.80

26 E6939935 Loughlin Page 2012 NVC GMVS

28 X7063422 Zaitsu Rico 2012 SVC SMS 51.41

30 E7221356 Forter Cordelia 2013 MVC OMS

49 E7467046 Bergom Tess 2012 SVC SMS

50 E7052761 Ulrich Isla 2012 NVC GMVS 52.63

56 E7185698 Viapiano Caroline 2012 NVC MMA

68 E7287784 Dunbar Skylar 2012 SVC SWSC 53.75

70 E7060450 Moore Caleigh 2012 MVC QUE 1:09.83

74 E7428294 Hamilton Jenna 2012 SVC MSTC 1:02.46

84 E6984904 Courmes-Karacadag Clelia Maxima 2013 NVC BMA

99 E7187312 Hergenrother Sienna 2012 NVC MMA 57.61

101 E7003691 Bancroft Alexandra 2013 SVC BOC 1:03.04

120 E7105290 Wright Alyvia 2012 NVC SNSC 57.04

Disqualified - Run 2 (5)

4 E6965050 Teplitz Sarka 2012 SVC SMS 57.74 Reason 661.4.1.2 Gate 4

36 E7039129 Frangos Catherine 2012 MVC QUE Reason 661.4.1.2 Gate 48

44 E6900388 Spada Deahna 2012 NVC BMA Reason 661.4.1.2 Gate 44

111 E7157545 Pashby Vera 2013 NVC MRSC Reason 661.4.1.2 Gate 47

146 E7139590 Winslow Lillian 2013 NVC MMA Reason 661.4.1.2 Gate 37


